
Ref Home Side Club Away Side Club Date Time Venue Results Remarks

W1001 JULIET TAI TMSA vs SAMANTHA CHAN SBSC 29 June, 2024 9:00am VP-3 3:8, 2:7 Home side provide marker

W1002 DANNA CHIU TMSA vs Bye 29 June, 2024 VP

W1003 SHARON WU CLP vs DAPHNE YEUNG FC 29 June, 2024 9:00am VP-4 Away side withdraw Home side provide marker

W1004 CELINA LEUNG HKFC vs Bye 29 June, 2024 VP

W1005 CHRISTINA CHUNG ILBC vs IRIS HO CCC 29 June, 2024 9:00am VP-5 6:6, 3:9 Home side provide marker

W1006 JANICE CHUNG TKOBC vs Bye 29 June, 2024 VP

W1007 JOSEPHINE LAM HKFC vs EUNICE NG HKCC 29 June, 2024 9:00am VP-6 9:4, 2:6, 4:0 Home side provide marker

W1008 ALLYSON KO HKFC vs Bye 29 June, 2024 VP

W1009 PAULINE WONG ULBSC vs CLARE CHENG CLP 29 June, 2024 11:30am VP-3 3:8, 6:5, 0:3

W1010 WINNY CHAI ELBC vs Bye 29 June, 2024 VP

W1011 SHIRLEY MA HKFC vs CHRISTINE LEUNG FC 29 June, 2024 11:30am VP-4 9:4, 7:2

W1012 SUSANNA LO CCC vs Bye 29 June, 2024 VP

W1013 DORIS LEUNG ULBSC vs MILLICENT LAI SBSC 29 June, 2024 11:30am VP-5 Away side withdraw

W1014 DOROTHY YU FC vs Bye 29 June, 2024 VP

W1015 SHERON CHAN AWASG vs Bye 29 June, 2024 VP

W1016 VICKY CHUNG SBSC vs Bye 29 June, 2024 VP

W1017 KELLY CHAN SIU WAI FC vs BECKY TSE YLLBC 13 July, 2024 9:00am KT-9 Home side provide marker

W1018 SUMMER CHOW LBA vs Bye 13 July, 2024 KT

W1019 SHADOW LAW HKFC vs TERRI IP ABC 13 July, 2024 9:00am KT-10 Home side provide marker

Hong Kong International Bowls Classic 2024
Singles Qualifying
Women's Section

Players and markers are reminded to read the match date and time carefully. The matches in the fixtures are not arranged in chronological order.
Allocated rink numbers are subject to re-numbering based on the actual rinks provided or umpire arrangement.

Umpire on 29 June: YC Lam, Jessie Lam & Queenie H C Lai (KT), CS Suen & Patrick Ho (SLY), C.M. Kung & Cindy Robinson (TM), T.B. Ng, Claudius Lam (VP), Rita Shek & Marco Lee (FC)

Umpure on 13 July: Patrick Ho & Claudius Lam (KT), Thomas Lee, Hui Chi Keung, C.S Suen & Balbir Kaur (SLY),  C.M. Kung (TM), Fletcher Kwok, Anny Yu, Jervis Chau & Rita Shek (CdeR Outdoor)
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W1020 TAMMY THAM KCC vs Bye 13 July, 2024 KT

W1021 YU YEE SIN HKFC vs MAY YUEN VLBC 13 July, 2024 9:00am KT-11 Home side provide marker

W1022 AMY CHWANG KBGC vs Bye 13 July, 2024 KT

W1023 KATRINA WONG TMSA vs Bye 13 July, 2024 KT

W1024 FANNY YIP VLBC vs Bye 13 July, 2024 KT

W1025 ANNIE NGAI SBSC vs EVA YU HKFC 29 June, 2024 9:00am TM-3 Away No Show Home side provide marker

W1026 PENCY HUNG STSA vs Bye 29 June, 2024 TM

W1027 KAKI CHAN USRC vs SANLIA WONG YLLBC 29 June, 2024 9:00am TM-4 3:6, 0:11 Home side provide marker

W1028 SANDY YUET KBGC vs Bye 29 June, 2024 TM

W1029 YOLENDA CHAN SBSC vs ANNA CHAN TVLBC 29 June, 2024 9:00am TM-5 5:3, 4:5, 2:4 Home side provide marker

W1030 LEMON YIP FC vs Bye 29 June, 2024 TM

W1031 PHYLLIS S H WONG KBGC vs Bye 29 June, 2024 TM

W1032 GLORIA HA LBA vs Bye 29 June, 2024 TM

W1033 CAMILA LEUNG HKFC vs HILDA TAM WISC 29 June, 2024 10:15am TM-4 6:6, 9:1

W1034 SUKI SIT HKPBC vs Bye 29 June, 2024 TM

W1035 CANDY NG GBLBC vs CHRISTINA YEUNG HKFC 29 June, 2024 10:15am TM-5 9:3, 7:5

W1036 CERLYN WONG ULBSC vs Bye 29 June, 2024 TM

W1037 DREAMY NG SBSC vs SHARON KUOK ILBC 29 June, 2024 10:15am TM-6 10:1, 3:9, 2:3

W1038 QUEENIE S L LAI SBSC vs Bye 29 June, 2024 TM
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W1039 IVY CHIU WISC vs Bye 29 June, 2024 TM

W1040 MICHELLE CHUNG WISC vs Bye 29 June, 2024 TM

W1041 ANGEL SO CCC vs KOKO TSIM CLP 29 June, 2024 11:30am SLY-7 8:2, 6:2

W1042 KELLY YU FC vs Bye 29 June, 2024 SLY

W1043 TERESA CHEUNG HKCC vs ANNY YU SBSC 29 June, 2024 11:30am SLY-8 Home side withdraw

W1044 EMMIE WONG HKFC vs Bye 29 June, 2024 SLY

W1045 CARRIE TAM TMSA vs ADA LAI HKFC 29 June, 2024 11:30am SLY-9 3:7, 5:4, 3:2

W1046 VALERIE LAU KCC vs Bye 29 June, 2024 SLY

W1047 PUN WING CHING HKFC vs Bye 29 June, 2024 SLY

W1048 SONIA LEE VLBC vs Bye 29 June, 2024 SLY

W1049 JOLENE CHENG HKFC vs JESSIE LAM ILBC 13 July, 2024 11:30am SLY-7 Home side withdraw

W1050 LYCHEE LAI SBSC vs Bye 13 July, 2024 SLY

W1051 QUEENIE H C LAI SBSC vs RELLA CHOY YDT 13 July, 2024 11:30am SLY-8

W1052 PHOEBE HO HKFC vs Bye 13 July, 2024 SLY

W1053 ERICA LEUNG ILBC vs CHENG MAI YUNG FC 13 July, 2024 11:30am SLY-9

W1054 JAMIE TAM YDT vs Bye 13 July, 2024 SLY

W1055 JOANNA HIEW VLBC vs Bye 13 July, 2024 SLY

W1056 SUMMER SHEN YDT vs Bye 13 July, 2024 SLY

W1057 EMMY LUK LBA vs PHYLLIS WONG HKFC 13 July, 2024 10:15am KT-7
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W1058 BRENDA IP ABC vs Bye 13 July, 2024 KT

W1059 COBY WU KCC vs JOEY WONG CLP 13 July, 2024 10:15am KT-8

W1060 ELSA LEE SBSC vs Bye 13 July, 2024 KT

W1061 ADA LAM CLBC vs CANCAN CHOW VLBC 13 July, 2024 9:00am KT-12 Home side provide marker

W1062 OLIVIA LAI HKCC vs Bye 13 July, 2024 KT

W1063 COCO KWOK VLBC vs Bye 13 July, 2024 KT

W1064 GILLIAN NG YDT vs Bye 13 July, 2024 KT
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W2001 SAMANTHA CHAN SBSC vs DANNA CHIU TMSA 29 June, 2024 10:15am VP-6 5:7, 3:7

W2002 SHARON WU CLP vs CELINA LEUNG HKFC 29 June, 2024 10:15am VP-5 Away side withdraw Home side provide marker

W2003 IRIS HO CCC vs JANICE CHUNG TKOBC 29 June, 2024 10:15am VP-4 10:0, 3:4, 2:3

W2004 JOSEPHINE LAM HKFC vs ALLYSON KO HKFC 29 June, 2024 10:15am VP-3 Away side withdraw

W2005 CLARE CHENG CLP vs WINNY CHAI ELBC 29 June, 2024 12:45pm VP-6 7:8, 4:10

W2006 SHIRLEY MA HKFC vs SUSANNA LO CCC 29 June, 2024 12:45pm VP-5 3:9, 8:5, 6:0

W2007 DORIS LEUNG ULBSC vs DOROTHY YU FC 29 June, 2024 12:45pm VP-4 6:2, 1:10, 2:1 Home side provide marker

W2008 SHERON CHAN AWASG vs VICKY CHUNG SBSC 29 June, 2024 12:45pm VP-3 8:2, 1:11, 3:1 Home side provide marker

W2009 W / O W1017 vs SUMMER CHOW LBA 13 July, 2024 11:30am KT-7

W2010 W / O W1019 vs TAMMY THAM KCC 13 July, 2024 11:30am KT-8

W2011 W / O W1021 vs AMY CHWANG KBGC 13 July, 2024 11:30am KT-9

W2012 KATRINA WONG TMSA vs FANNY YIP VLBC 13 July, 2024 11:30am KT-10

W2013 ANNIE NGAI SBSC vs PENCY HUNG STSA 29 June, 2024 11:30am TM-6 6:4, 9:5

W2014 SANLIA WONG YLLBC vs SANDY YUET KBGC 29 June, 2024 11:30am TM-5 7:4, 9:2

W2015 ANNA CHAN TVLBC vs LEMON YIP FC 29 June, 2024 11:30am TM-4 5:3, 6:7, 2:5

W2016 PHYLLIS S H WONG KBGC vs GLORIA HA LBA 29 June, 2024 11:30am TM Home side withdraw Home side provide marker
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Umpire on 29 June: YC Lam, Jessie Lam & Queenie H C Lai (KT), CS Suen & Patrick Ho (SLY), C.M. Kung & Cindy Robinson (TM), T.B. Ng, Claudius Lam (VP), Rita Shek & Marco Lee (FC)

Umpure on 13 July: Patrick Ho & Claudius Lam (KT), Thomas Lee, Hui Chi Keung, C.S Suen & Balbir Kaur (SLY),  C.M. Kung (TM), Fletcher Kwok, Anny Yu, Jervis Chau & Rita Shek (CdeR Outdoor)
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W2017 CAMILA LEUNG HKFC vs SUKI SIT HKPBC 29 June, 2024 12:45pm TM-3 3:9, 4:8

W2018 CANDY NG GBLBC vs CERLYN WONG ULBSC 29 June, 2024 12:45pm TM-4 Away No Show

W2019 SHARON KUOK ILBC vs QUEENIE S L LAI SBSC 29 June, 2024 12:45pm TM-5 2:8, 4:9

W2020 IVY CHIU WISC vs MICHELLE CHUNG WISC 29 June, 2024 12:45pm TM-6 Home side withdraw

W2021 ANGEL SO CCC vs KELLY YU FC 29 June, 2024 2:15pm SLY-9 9:5, 5:3

W2022 ANNY YU SBSC vs EMMIE WONG HKFC 29 June, 2024 2:15pm SLY-10 5:3, 2:8, 3:5

W2023 CARRIE TAM TMSA vs VALERIE LAU KCC 29 June, 2024 2:15pm SLY-11 5:7, 2:8

W2024 PUN WING CHING HKFC vs SONIA LEE VLBC 29 June, 2024 2:15pm SLY-12 9:4, 5:5

W2025 JESSIE LAM ILBC vs LYCHEE LAI SBSC 13 July, 2024 2:15pm SLY-9

W2026 W / O W1051 vs PHOEBE HO HKFC 13 July, 2024 2:15pm SLY-10

W2027 W / O W1053 vs JAMIE TAM YDT 13 July, 2024 2:15pm SLY-11

W2028 JOANNA HIEW VLBC vs SUMMER SHEN YDT 13 July, 2024 2:15pm SLY-12

W2029 W / O W1057 vs BRENDA IP ABC 13 July, 2024 12:45pm KT-10

W2030 W / O W1059 vs ELSA LEE SBSC 13 July, 2024 12:45pm KT-12

W2031 W / O W1061 vs OLIVIA LAI HKCC 13 July, 2024 11:30am KT-11

*W2032 COCO KWOK VLBC vs GILLIAN NG YDT 13 July, 2024 12:45pm KT-7 N/A
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*Player Gillian Ng has been selected for the U23 Team in this event after the draw. 
As a consequence, match W2032 will not proceed as scheduled in the fixtures and the other player of the match CoCo Kwok will now be an automatic qualifier to main draw.
Player Kwok does not gain any Bowler of the Year point in round 2 of Qualifying.
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